qualifying as an �Acquiring Person� pursuant to the rights plan, to purchase additional Common Shares at a 50% discount to their fair market
value. The rights issued under the Rights Plan may be redeemed by the board of directors at a nominal redemption price of $0.001 per right, and
the board of directors may amend the rights in any respect until the rights are triggered.

10

Edgar Filing: Apollo Medical Holdings, Inc. - Form 10-Q/A

Table of Contents 26

Table of Contents

6. Quarterly Information
In the third quarter of 2007, the Company reclassified certain expenses to conform to the current year presentation. The reclassification was done
to more accurately reflect the Company�s expenses in accordance with current management of the Company. In addition to the reclassification, in
its annual 2007 10-K filing, the Company adjusted its operating expenses reported in Form 10-Q to reflect changes in share-based compensation
as discussed in detail, in the 2007 Form 10-K.

The following information reflects reclassifications in the third quarter and the share-based compensation adjustments recorded in the fourth
quarter:

Three Months Ended March 31, 2007

As Reported
Share-Based
Compensation Restated

Net revenues $ 16,820 $ �  $ 16,820
Direct marketing expenses 6,757 �  6,757

Contribution 10,063 �  10,063

Total operating expenses 12,309 (586) 11,723

Operating income (loss) (2,246) 586 (1,660)
Interest (income), loss and other expenses, net (205) �  (205)

Income (loss) before income taxes (2,041) 586 (1,455)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes (73) �  (73)

Net income (loss) $ (1,968) $ 586 $ (1,382)

Net income (loss) per share � basic $ (0.06) $ 0.02 $ (0.04)
Net income (loss) per share � diluted $ (0.06) $ 0.02 $ (0.04)
Weighted average shares outstanding � basic 30,868 30,868
Weighted average shares outstanding � diluted 30,868 30,868

7. Segment Information
During the third quarter of 2007, the Company changed its financial reporting to include data on four newly-defined operating segments: Jewish
Networks, which consists of JDate.com, JDate.co.il, Cupid.co.il® and their respective co-branded and private label websites; General Market
Networks, which consists of AmericanSingles.com, Date.co.uk�, Date.ca®and their respective co-branded and private label websites; Other